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Personal Data

Name van der Velden
First Name Lucas
Address W. van Hillegaersbergstr. 37C

3051 RA Rotterdam
the Netherlands

Date of Birth 27-10-76
Place of Birth Eindhoven
Nationality Dutch

Academic Data

Royal Academy of Art /Royal Conservatory The Hague
Interfaculty Image and Sound

Degree: Bachelor of Art/Bachelor of Music

1996 — 2000

Personal Data

Name Kiers
First Name Gideon Gabriél
Address Heemraadsplein 16 B

3023 BD Rotterdam
the Netherlands

Date of Birth 16-10-75
Place of Birth Amsterdam
Nationality Dutch

Academic Data

Utrecht school of the Arts, Faculty of Art, Media and Technology

Interaction Design

Degree: European Media Master of Arts in Interactive Multimedia

1993 — 1997

Royal Academy of Art /Royal Conservatory The Hague
Interfaculty Image and Sound
1997 — 2000

Personal Data

Name Kiers
First Name David Gabriél
Address Brouwersgracht 252 C

3021013 HE Amsterdam
the Netherlands

Date of Birth 09-03-77
Place of Birth Amsterdam
Nationality Dutch

Academic Data

Royal Academy of Art /Royal Conservatory The Hague
Institute for Sonology

Degree: Bachelor of Art/Bachelor of Music

2000 - 2004

Occupations

Artist 2000 — now

Curator / Director Sonic Acts Festival 2001 — now
Member advisory panel, Fonds BKVB.2003 - 2007

Member artistic board Baltan Labs Eindhoven 2008 - now

Occupations

Artist, 1997 — now

Curator Sonic Acts Festival 2003 — now
Freelance interaction designer 1997 — now

Member artistic board Baltan Labs Eindhoven 2008 - now

The Kilimanjaro Darkjazz Ensemble 2003 - now

Occupations
Media Artist, 2000 — now
Freelance programmer 2000 — now
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1. Films and audiovisual productions (selection)

September
September
September
July

April
March
March
December
November
October
October
October
October
September
July

July

June

June

June

May

April

April
January

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Loudthings

Winner of the Gus Van Sant Award for Best Experimental Film at the Ann Arbor Film Festival 2009
Winner of the Grand Prix 2008 at 25FPS festival Zagreb Croatia
Nominated for the Tiger Awards for Short Film 2008

Milwaukee Film Festival

Lightcone Preview Show

EX-IS Festival

D21 Kunstraum

Ranimatie

Ann Arbor Film Festival

Go Short Film Festival

Videomedeja

International Short Film Festival

TIE Experimental Cinema festival
Jihlava International Documentary Film Festival
Spectropia festival

Dutch Film Festival (NFF)

25 FPS Festival

Curtas Vila do Conde International Film Festival
Celluloid / Digitaal #7 / O&0O

VideoEx

Queensland Gallery of Modern Art
International ShortFilmFestival IKFF
Filmmuseum Experimenteel weekend
Nemo Festival Paris

EMAF

Premiere at IFFR

Scape_Time

14:00 2008

Milwaukee USA
Paris FR
Seoul KO
Leipzig DE
Rotterdam NL
Ann Arbor US
Nijmegen NL
Novi Sad SP
Lille FR
Denver USA
Prague PL
Riga LV
Utrecht NL
Zagreb HR
Vila do Conde PT
Amsterdam NL
Zurich CH
Zurich CH
Hamburg DE
Amsterdam NL
Paris FR
Osnabruck DE
Rotterdam NL

35mm

February
January
September
September
September
August - Jan
August
April
January
November
May

April
November
November
November
September
July

June

May

April

May

March
October
September
June

2008
2007
2006
2006
2006

Platform3 Centre for Contemporary Art
Clermont-Ferrand Short film Festival

Pula Non-Stop Festival

Re,visie Nederlands Film Festival

Lightcone Preview Show

Lentos Museum 'See This Sound'
MusikBildMagie Series

Woodstreet Galleries

MusikBildMagie

Holland Animation Film Festival

Elektra festival

Nemo Festival Paris

Microwave International New Media Arts Festival
Indipendent Film Show Napels 2007

Live Cinema Caixaforum

25FPS Festival

5DaysOff festival

Sonar Cinema

2th International Media Art Biennale WRO 07
Premiere at Impakt

Meta_Epics Mod 2

San Francisco International Film Festival
La Casa Encendida

Sonar Cinema Seoul

Ars Electronica — Generative video
Sonar Cinema Barcelona

Miinich DE
Clermont-Ferrand FR
Pula HR
Utrecht NL
Paris FR

Linz AT

Berlin DE
Pittsburgh US
Berlin DE
Utrecht NL
Montreal CA
Paris FR
Hongkong CN
Napels IT
Barcelona ES
Zagreb CR
Amsterdam NL
Barcelona ES
Wroclaw PL
Utrecht NL

04:00 2006
San Francisco US
Madrid ES

Seoul KR

Linz AT

Seoul KR

DV
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May

April
October
September
May

April
January
January

2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

Nominated for the Tiger Awards for Short Film
San Francisco International Film Festival

Némo Film Festival

Re:visie festival

Ars Electronica — Generative video

EMAF 2006

Roma Europa festival

Premiere at IFFR 2006

released on the compilation: The Anthology of Computer Art DVD

Exit Tinnitus - In collaboration with COH
FICCO 2006

Sessions.03.rev.02/ rev.03 / rev.04

San Francisco US
Paris FR

Utrecht NL

Linz AT
Osnabriick DE
Rome IT
Rotterdam NL

09:52 2003/06 DV

May
October
August
July

June

June
January
July

June

May
September
September
June

May

Queensland Gallery of Modern Art
Urban Explorers Festival

Leids Film Festival 2006

Impakt Festival

12th Short Film Festival Vila do Conde
International Shortfilm festival

Holland Festival

IFFR 2006

Synch festival

Xcentric CCCB

Videonale 10

released on Sound X Vision DVD compilation
Sonar Cinema 2004

Sonar Cinema 2004

Machinista Festival

FF0066 FFCC00 00CCFF

Brisbane AU
Dordrecht NL
Leiden NL
Utrecht NL

Vila do Conde PT
Hamburg DE
Amsterdam NL
Rotterdam NL
Athens GR
Barcelona ES
Bonn DE
Tokyo JP

Sao Paulo BR
Barcelona ES
Glasgow UK

01:00:00 2004

November
August

shown at Telcosystems solo exhibition NO DEFAULT

Harsh /Sine R
shown at Telcosystems solo exhibition Eerielisp.03
Abstraction Now

FF series

Eindhoven NL

05:10 2004
Amsterdam NL
Vienna AT

DV

November
August
June

.MOV festival
Abstraction Now
Sonar Festival

Tokyo JP
Vienna AUS
Barcelona ES
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2. Installations and solo exhibitions (selection)

12_Series
Woodstreet Galleries

Semaphore

Pittsburgh US

2009

installation

installation

Baltan Laboratories
NIMK/Montevideo - Group exhibition 'Crosswire'

Meta_Epics Il
<>Tag - Solo exhibition 'Meta_Epics II'

Meta_Epics

Eindhoven NL
Amsterdam NL

Den Haag NL

2007

installation

installation

April - June 2009
October 2008
July 2008
April 2007
July 2006
July 2005

NY Digital Salon - Group exhibition 'Abstract Visual Music'
NIMK/Montevideo - Group exhibition 'Techno?'
Museum Boijmans van Beuningen - Group Exhibition ' Project Rotterdam’

Reconstructions 04092003

New York USA
Amsterdam NL
Rotterdam NL

prints

MU Gallery - Solo exhibition 'NO DEFAULT'

FF0000 00FF00 0000FF

Beursschouwburg - Group exhibition 'Cimatics’

MU Gallery - Solo exhibition 'NO DEFAULT'

Gashouder Kunstvlaai Amsterdam - Group exhibition 'Uitgelicht'
de Appel center for contemporary art Amsterdam - Solo exhibition

Eerielisp 002

Eindhoven NL

Brussels BE
Eindhoven NL
Amsterdam NL
Amsterdam NL

2003

installation

software

de Appel center for contemporary art Amsterdam - Solo exhibition
Kiinstlerhaus - Group exhibition 'Abstraction Now'
Inauguracio Can Filipa - Group exhibition ‘FiftyFifty Takeaway'

Eerielisp 001

Amsterdam NL
Vienna AT
Barcelona ES

software

May 2004
April 2007
May 2004
May 2004
November 2003
November 2003
August - September 2003
September 2002
November 2003
June 2002 2003

de Appel center for contemporary art Amsterdam - Solo exhibition
Centre d'art Santa Monica - Group exhibition 'Play Music'

3. Publications (selection)

April 2010
December 2009
November 2009
September 2009

film3 [kyti-bik film] Interview
12_Series Documentation
Optofonica Shortfilm

Glitch - Designing Imperfection Graphic material

Amsterdam NL
Barcelona ES

Filmbank NL

SML Publishing NL
Line USA

MBP UK

Book (ISBN: 978-90-8964-199-1)
Book (ISBN: 978-90-814848-1-7)
DVD (LINE_041)

Book (ISBN: 978-0-9799666-6-8)
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4. Performances (selection)

02.05.10
27.11.09
10.10.09
07.09.09
06.05.09
24.04.09
30.01.09
12.12.08
06.12.08
29.11.08
17.10.08
25.10.08
04.07.08
12.05.08
07.05.08
10.06.07
07.09.07
29.10.07

08.06.06

30.09.06
12.08.06
01.04.06
25.03.06

09.09.05
08.08.05

12.05.07
17.03.07
21.09.06
03.06.05
24.04.05
08.07.04
18.06.04
12.05.04
03.05.04
25.03.04
20.02.04
18.02.04
17.02.04
12.02.04
31.01.04
08.11.03
16.10.03
04.03.03
21.02.03

Mortals Electric - Audiovisual performance in widescreen 5.1 surround

2009 film?3 [kyti-bik film] exhibition

2009 Cimatics Festival

2009 Art+Communication Festival

2009 L’étrange Musique Festival

2009 Festival Pomladi

2009 Woodstreet Galleries

2009 Transmediale

2008 Videomedeja

2008 Rencontres Internationales festival
2008 Roma Europa festival

2008 Dis-patch

2008 25FPS

2008 Cross Wire / 5 Days Off

2008 Rencontres Internationales festival
2008 Elektra festival

2007 10th anniversary O&O Dutch Film Fund
2007 State of the Image festival

2007 Afregelsalon

Amsterdam NL
Bruxelles BE
Riga LV

Paris FR
Ljubljana SL
Pittsburgh US
Berlin DE
Novi Sad SP
Paris FR
Rome IT
Belgrade SP
Zagreb HR
Amsterdam NL
Madrid ES
Montréal CA
Amsterdam NL
Arnhem NL
Amsterdam NL

Orchestre Audiovisuel - international orchestra for multichannel image and sound

2006 Holland Festival

Amsterdam NL

Meta_Epics Live - Audiovisual performance in widescreen 5.1 surround

Utrecht NL
Hamburg DE
Berlin DE
Eindhoven NL

Concrete live - Audiovisual performance based on a dance film with stddanceco.

Re:visie
2006 Sonarsound
2006 Bildmusik Festival
2006 STRP Festival
2006

Cineboards
2005 WORM Pleinbioscoop
2005

Raw Data - Audiovisual performance
Futuresonic
Les Pays-Bas au Cargé

Robodock
Pixelpark
2005 Xfilm Festival
2005 Belluard Bollwerk Festival
2004 Sonar Festival
2004 Kunstviaai Artfair
2004 International Shortfilm Festival Oberhausen
2004 FoTONES 4.0 / Beursschouwburg
2004 Resort Off Extrapool
2004 Resort Off Klub Koe
2004 Resort Off Montevideo
2004 Resort Off Nighttown
2004 Club Transmediale
2004 N8 at the Appel centre for contemporary Art
2003 KVIKT - Iceland Airwaves festival
2003 >50% beeld in Montevideo
2003 Sonic Light Festival

Rotterdam NL
Rotterdam NL

‘Manchester UK

Cean FR
Amsterdam NL
Rotterdam NL
Sofia HU
Fribourg SUI
Barcelona ES
Amsterdam NL
Oberhousen DE
Brussels BE
Nijmegen NL
Den Bosch NL
Amsterdam NL
Rotterdam NL
Berlin DE
Amsterdam NL
Reykjavik IS
Amsterdam NL
Amsterdam NL
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